

Contract NRC-10-08-414 is hereby modified as follows:

1. Option Year #3 is hereby exercised in accordance with FAR clause 52.217-9. The period of performance of the contract is hereby extended to August 31, 2012.
2. The current ceiling of the contract, through Option Year #3, is hereby increased by \$43,188.00 from \$121,080.00 to \$164,268.00. The total contract ceiling of \$208,968.00 shall remain unchanged.
3. Incremental funding in the amount of \$43,188.00 is hereby obligated. Funds are increased by \$43,188.00 from \$121,080.00 to \$164,268.00.
4. Section A.3 – Duration of Contract Period is hereby revised as follows:

"This contract shall commence on 09/01/2008 and will expire on 08/31/2012. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 1 Option Year."
5. Section A.12 – 52.232-18 – Availability of Funds, sentence one, is hereby revised as follows:

"Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond \$164,268.00."
6. Funding Summary:

Basic Award:	\$ 39,000.00
Modification No. 1:	\$ 40,344.00
Modification No. 2:	\$ 41,736.00
Modification No. 3:	<u>\$ 43,188.00</u>
Total Obligations:	\$164,268.00

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.